
Colorado State (21-15) -vs- Utah State (21-20)
4/12/2024 at Logan, Utah (Johnson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HORNBUCKLE, Sydney (10-6)
Loss: SMITH, Denay (6-6)
Save: BENTLEY, Giselle (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tyler Barfuss First: Garrett Knowles Third Base: Michael Elkins 
Start: 4:02 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 204   Weather: Perfect

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Colorado State 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 12 0
Utah State 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 4 11 1

Colorado State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
YORK, Ashley cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
MATSUBARA, Maya ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
ALLEN, Peyton 2b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
SERNA, Danielle 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
GATES, Molly lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
SMITH, Hailey dh/ph 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
HORNBUCKLE, Sydney p 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
    BENTLEY, Giselle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOHLENDER, Brooke c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
WILSON, Jailey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
COLEMAN, Morgan rf/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 12 5 2 2 9

2B: ALLEN, Peyton (1); HORNBUCKLE, Sydney (1)
HR: ALLEN, Peyton (1); SERNA, Danielle (1)

Utah State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FIFITA, A ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
SILVA, T. cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
MATEJ, Grace c 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
BUNTON, Alex 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
GONZALEZ, G 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
ASHNER, Ali lf/ph 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    VARGAS, H rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
COLUNGA, J dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
MEDINA, C. 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
PRATT, Kya rf/lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
SMITH, Denay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ZUNIGA, K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 11 4 1 4 8

HR: MEDINA, C. (1)
E: ASHNER, Ali (1)

Colorado State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HORNBUCKLE, Sydney (W, 10-6) 6.0 11 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 29 30 7 8 94
BENTLEY, Giselle (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 7
Totals 11 4 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 32 33 7 10 101

Utah State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SMITH, Denay (L, 6-6) 2.1 8 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 16 4 1 59
ZUNIGA, K. 4.2 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 5 8 64
Totals 12 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 33 35 9 9 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Colorado State - Top of 1st CSU US
YORK, A walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
MATSUBARA, M singled to left field (2-2 KBFB); YORK, A advanced to second. 0 0
ALLEN, P flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
SERNA, D flied out to rf (0-1 K); MATSUBARA, M out at second 3b to 2b; YORK, A advanced to third. 0 0

Utah State - Bottom of 1st CSU US
FIFITA, A grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 0
SILVA, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 0 0
MATEJ, Grace grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Colorado State - Top of 2nd CSU US
GATES, M flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
SMITH, H singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 0
COLEMAN, M pinch ran for SMITH, H. 0 0
SMITH, H to rf for COLEMAN, M. 0 0
HORNBUCKLE,S struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFBS). 0 0
BOHLENDER, B singled to center field (2-1 BBK); COLEMAN, M advanced to second. 0 0
WILSON, J grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

Utah State - Bottom of 2nd CSU US
COLEMAN, M to rf. 0 0
SMITH, H to dh. 0 0
BUNTON, Alex singled down the rf line (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0
GONZALEZ, G fouled out to rf (0-0). 0 0
ASHNER, Ali grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBKB); BUNTON, Alex advanced to second. 0 0
COLUNGA, J walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
MEDINA, C. fouled out to 1b (1-2 BFF). 0 0

Colorado State - Top of 3rd CSU US
YORK, A singled (1-2 KBK). 0 0
MATSUBARA, M reached on an error by lf, advanced to second (0-0); YORK, A advanced to third. 0 0
ALLEN, P homered inside the park, 3 RBI; MATSUBARA, M scored, unearned; YORK, A scored. 3 0
SERNA, D homered, RBI (3-2 KKFBBB). 4 0
GATES, M singled to left center (3-2 BKBFB). 4 0
SMITH, H pinch hit for COLEMAN, M. 4 0
COLEMAN, M to dh for SMITH, H. 4 0
SMITH, H flied out to 2b. 4 0
HORNBUCKLE,S doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); GATES, M scored. 5 0
ZUNIGA, K. to p for SMITH, Denay. 5 0
BOHLENDER, B grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 0
WILSON, J grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK). 5 0

Utah State - Bottom of 3rd CSU US
SMITH, H to dh. 5 0
COLEMAN, M to rf. 5 0
PRATT, Kya grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 5 0
FIFITA, A singled to right center (0-1 K). 5 0
SILVA, T. singled to left field (1-0 B); FIFITA, A advanced to second. 5 0
MATEJ, Grace singled down the lf line (0-0); SILVA, T. advanced to second; FIFITA, A advanced to third. 5 0
BUNTON, Alex flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 5 0
GONZALEZ, G singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); MATEJ, Grace advanced to third; SILVA, T. scored;
FIFITA, A scored. 5 2



ASHNER, Ali singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); GONZALEZ, G advanced to second; MATEJ, Grace scored. 5 3
COLUNGA, J grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFB). 5 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Colorado State - Top of 4th CSU US
VARGAS, H to rf for ASHNER, Ali. 5 3
PRATT, Kya to lf. 5 3
YORK, A singled to center field (2-2 BBKK). 5 3
MATSUBARA, M singled to left center, advanced to second (3-2 KBFBBFF); YORK, A advanced to third. 5 3
ALLEN, P grounded out to 3b. 5 3
SERNA, D struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 5 3
GATES, M flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 5 3

Utah State - Bottom of 4th CSU US
MEDINA, C. singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 5 3
PRATT, Kya grounded out to ss (1-2 BFKFF); MEDINA, C. advanced to second. 5 3
FIFITA, A singled (2-1 BKB). 5 3
SILVA, T. struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBBS). 5 3
MATEJ, Grace flied out to cf (0-1 F). 5 3

Colorado State - Top of 5th CSU US
SMITH, H grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFKB). 5 3
HORNBUCKLE,S singled (2-2 BBFK). 5 3
BOHLENDER, B flied out to rf (0-0). 5 3
WILSON, J flied out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 3

Utah State - Bottom of 5th CSU US
BUNTON, Alex popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 3
GONZALEZ, G flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 3
VARGAS, H struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 5 3

Colorado State - Top of 6th CSU US
YORK, A popped up to ss (1-2 KBK). 5 3
MATSUBARA, M grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 3
ALLEN, P doubled to center field (1-2 BFF). 5 3
SERNA, D grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 3

Utah State - Bottom of 6th CSU US
COLUNGA, J struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 5 3
MEDINA, C. homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 5 4
PRATT, Kya singled to left field (0-1 K). 5 4
FIFITA, A reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); PRATT, Kya out at second ss to 2b. 5 4
SILVA, T. singled to right field (1-0 B); FIFITA, A advanced to second. 5 4
MATEJ, Grace popped up to ss (1-0 B). 5 4

Colorado State - Top of 7th CSU US
GATES, M grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 4
SMITH, H flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 4
HORNBUCKLE,S walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
BOHLENDER, B grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 4

Utah State - Bottom of 7th CSU US
SMITH, H to rf. 5 4



BENTLEY, G to p for HORNBUCKLE,S. 5 4
COLEMAN, M to dh. 5 4
BUNTON, Alex grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 5 4
GONZALEZ, G grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 4
ASHNER, Ali pinch hit for VARGAS, H. 5 4
ASHNER, Ali struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


